
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 639

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


CLEANEST AND DIRTIEST STATIONS


639.  SHRIMATI VANAROJA R.:

         SHRI K. ASHOK KUMAR:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has released a list of cleanest railway stations in the A1 category;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether Varanasi railway station has been found to be the most dirtiest railway station among all other railway stations in the country; and


(d) if so, the steps taken by the Railways to clean the railway stations as per the ranking shown in the said list?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Yes, Madam. Indian Railways have conducted survey on assessment of cleanliness standards of major railway stations (A1 and A category) based on the feedback from the passengers.


(b) These stations have been ranked from Cleanliness Level 1

(highest) up to Level 5 based on passenger feedback. Out of 75 stations falling in A1 category, 03 stations ranked in Level 1, 23 stations in Level 2, 30 stations in Level 3, 18 stations in Level 4 and 01 station in Level 5.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Zonal Railways have been directed to take appropriate measures to improve cleanliness standards at the stations based on the passenger feedback on various cleanliness parameters.


*****

